and the Linear Technology logo are registered trademarks and
RH1009 and RH1573 are copyright of Linear Technology Corporation
1 8548-18  Rev. N   4/22
FEATURES:
• Manufactured using                                  Space Qualified RH1009 and RH1573 Die
• Total Dose Hardened to 100 Krads(Si) (Method 1019.7 Condition A)
• Total Dose Test Reports to 450 Krads(Si) available on website.
• Output Adjustable Down to Near Zero

WEIGHT = 3.5 GRAMS TYPICAL ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SPECIFIED IN INCHES
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER SCREENING LEVEL LEADS
MSK5950RH INDUSTRIAL
STRAIGHTMSK5950HRH MIL-PRF-38534 CLASS H
MSK5950KRH MIL-PRF-38534 CLASS K
REF MIN MAX
A 0.620 0.630
B 0.620 0.630
C 0.045 0.055
D 0.087 REF.
E 0.445 0.455
E 0.01 3 0.018
G 0.045 0.055
H 0.008 0.012
I
0.155
J 0.008 0.018
K 0.805 0.845
9 8548-18  Rev. N   4/22
ESD TRIANGLE INDICATES PIN 1
WEIGHT = 3.3 GRAMS TYPICAL ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SPECIFIED IN INCHES
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONT'D
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER SCREENING LEVEL LEADS
MSK5950RHG INDUSTRIAL
GULL WINGMSK5950HRHG MIL-PRF-38534 CLASS H
MSK5950KRHG MIL-PRF-38534 CLASS K
8548-18  Rev. N   4/2210 8548-18  Rev. N   4/22
REV STATUS DATE DESCRIPTION
H Released 01/14
Update IQ specifications and test methods to match MSK5810 and test VREF seperately.
Clarify figure 2 by adding note 3.
Delete incomplete performance curves on original sheet 7.
I Released 04/14 Update bias supply voltage, feedback voltage and output voltage range specifications.
J Released 06/14 Add maximum rating for shutdown input.